
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1887
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
SURESH PRABHAKAR PRABHU ADVISORY PANEL
Saraswati Shri Sumedhanand

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the advisory panel set up under the Chairmanship of Shri Suresh Prabhakar Prabhu for improvement in power sector has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the salient recommendations made therein;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any action plan to implement the said recommendations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : The advisory panel set up under the Chairmanship of Shri Suresh Prabhakar Prabhu for improvement in power sector has not yet submitted its report to the Government.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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